508875735 11/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI477936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lunada Bay Corp.	09/05/2024
Century Tile, LLC	09/05/2024
Murrine Mosaics, Inc.	09/05/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Farragut SBIC Fund III, LP
Street Address:	5425 Wisconsin Avenue
City:	Chevy Chase
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20815

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D844180
Patent Number:	D846759
Application Number:	29606048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)490-0867

Email: jbrooks@mcquirewoods.com,aamin@mcquirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Jennifer K. Brooks

Address Line 1: 201 Clay Street Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2057556-0055	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANAY AMIN	
SIGNATURE:	ANAY AMIN	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 15 source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page1.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page2.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page3.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page4.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page5.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page7.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page8.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page9.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page10.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page11.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page11.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page11.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page11.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page11.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page12.tiff

source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page14.tiff source=08. Lunada - Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Execution Version(194348900.2)#page15.tiff

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, joined, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "IP Security Agreement") is made and effective as of September 5, 2024, by LUNADA BAY CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Lunada"), CENTURY TILE, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Century Tile"), and MURRINE MOSAICS, INC., a California corporation ("Murrine") (individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Debtor"), in favor of FARRAGUT SBIC FUND III, LP, a Delaware limited partnership (together with its successors and assigns, the "Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used in this IP Security Agreement and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Note Purchase Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and between Debtor and Secured Party (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Note Purchase Agreement"), the Secured Party has agreed, subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein, to make certain loans to Debtor; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the obligation of the Secured Party to execute and perform under the Note Purchase Agreement that the Debtor shall have executed and delivered this IP Security Agreement to Secured Party;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the willingness of Secured Party to enter into the Note Purchase Agreement and to agree, subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein, to make the loans to Debtor pursuant thereto, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. To secure all of the Obligations, the Debtor hereby grants to the Secured Party a continuing security interest (junior only to the liens of a Senior Lender, if any) in all of the right, title and interest of the Debtor in and to any and all of the following collateral, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, but excluding any intellectual property for which the granting of a security interest therein would terminate, invalidate, void, cancel, degrade or abandon such intellectual property (the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"):
- (b) The U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, including, without limitation, divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "Patents");
- (c) The U.S., state and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, trademark and service mark applications, and unregistered tradenames and trademarks, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including, without limitation, all common-law rights related to, and goodwill of the business associated with the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (d) The domain names and registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and all goodwill associated with the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Domain Names</u>");
- (e) Any and all claims and causes of action for past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the foregoing;
 - (f) Any and all licenses or rights granted under any of the foregoing, and all license

fees and royalties arising from such licenses or rights, in each case to the extent permitted by such licenses or rights;

- (g) Any and all amendments, renewals, extensions, reissuances and replacements of any of the foregoing; and
 - (h) Any and all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Requested Recordation</u>. The Debtor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (and any state, foreign or other authority to which this IP Security Agreement is submitted) file and record this IP Security Agreement (and any corresponding or separate forms of such jurisdiction) in order to publicly reflect the interests of the Secured Party in the IP Collateral.
- 3. <u>Assignment</u>. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, the Debtor shall, upon request, execute and deliver to the Secured Party an absolute assignment transferring its entire right, title, and interest in and to the IP Collateral to the Secured Party.
- 4. <u>After-acquired IP Collateral</u>. If, prior to the termination of the security interests granted herein pursuant to the terms hereof, the Debtor shall obtain any right, title or interest in or to any other or new Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks, or become entitled to the benefit of any other or new Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks, the provisions of this IP Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto and the Debtor shall give notice thereof in writing to the Secured Party within thirty (30) days of the end of the applicable calendar quarter during the term of this IP Security Agreement during which such IP Collateral was initiated or obtained and execute and deliver to the Secured Party such documents or instruments as the Secured Party may reasonably request further to implement, preserve or evidence the Secured Party's interest therein.
- 5. <u>Power of Attorney</u>. The Debtor hereby irrevocably grants to the Secured Party a power of attorney, to act as the Debtor's attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the name, place and stead of the Debtor, from time to time in the Secured Party's discretion, to take any action and to execute any instrument that the Secured Party may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this IP Security Agreement. This authority includes, without limitation, the following:
 - (a) To modify or amend (in the sole discretion of the Secured Party without first obtaining the Debtor's approval thereof or signature thereto), but after providing written notice to the Debtor, Schedule A hereof, as appropriate, to include references to any registered intellectual property (or application or license therefor) acquired by the Debtor after the execution hereof or to delete any reference to any IP Collateral in which the Debtor no longer has or claims any right, title or interest;
 - (b) To take any action reasonably necessary or advisable to perfect, maintain, or continue the Secured Party's interest in the IP Collateral, upon providing written notice to the Debtor, including, without limitation, executing and filing any financing statement, any continuation statement or any amendment thereto.
 - (c) To execute, file and pursue (in the sole discretion of the Secured Party without first obtaining the Debtor's approval thereof or signature thereto, unless otherwise prohibited by applicable law) any application, form or other document in order to perfect, maintain, continue or otherwise protect the Secured Party's interest or the Debtor's rights in the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, executing and filing (i) any financing statement, any continuation

2

statement or any amendment thereto, and (ii) any document in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or the relevant office of any state or foreign jurisdiction (including, without limitation, the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of incontestability and opposition, interference and cancellation proceedings) and to pay any reasonable fees and taxes in connection therewith or otherwise; provided, however, unless an Event of Default has occurred and is continuing, the Secured Party will not take any actions which result in an assignment or transfer of title of such IP Collateral to the Secured Party. Notwithstanding the foregoing, unless an Event of Default has occurred and is continuing, the Secured Party shall not undertake prosecution of any pending patent application listed in Schedule A before the United States Patent and Trademark Office; responsibility for such prosecution of any pending patent application listed on Schedule A shall remain with the Debtors' attorney of record before the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

- (d) To execute any document required to acknowledge, register or perfect the interest of the Secured Party in any part of the IP Collateral without the signature of the Debtor unless prohibited by applicable law; and
- (e) Upon the occurrence and during the continuation of an Event of Default, to (i) endorse the Debtor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary or desirable for the Secured Party in the use of the IP Collateral, and (ii) take any other actions with respect to the IP Collateral as the Secured Party deems to be in the best interest of the Secured Party in its reasonable discretion.

The foregoing power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable until the Obligations secured hereby have been unconditionally and indefeasibly paid or performed in full and the Note Purchase Agreement has been terminated.

6. <u>Release</u>. Unless otherwise agreed in writing by the parties, this agreement and the security interests granted herein will terminate (and all rights to the IP Collateral will revert to the Debtor) upon satisfaction of the following conditions: (a) payment and performance in full of all the Obligations secured hereby unconditionally (excluding contingent Obligations for which no claim has been asserted) and (b) the termination of the Note Purchase Agreement. Upon any such termination, the Secured Party (at the Debtor's request and sole expense) will promptly execute and deliver to the Debtor (with such customary representations and warranties from a secured party releasing its lien as the Debtor may reasonably request) such documents as the Debtor may reasonably request and as are provided to the Secured Party to evidence such termination.

7. Miscellaneous.

- (a) This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of and the security interest granted to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Debtor and the Secured Party with respect to the security interests granted herein are in addition and without prejudice to those set forth in the Note Purchase Agreement and the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this IP Security Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Note Purchase Agreement or the other Transaction Documents, the provisions of the Note Purchase Agreement or the other Transaction Documents shall govern.
- (b) This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all the signatures on such counterparts appeared on one document. Each

such counterpart will be deemed to be an original, but all counterparts together will constitute one and the same instrument.

(c) THE VALIDITY, INTERPRETATION AND ENFORCEMENT OF THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ANY DISPUTE ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT, EQUITY OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE GOVERNED BY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, CONSTRUED UNDER, AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4

193782706_4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this IP Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

DEBTORS:

LUNADA BAY CORP.

Name: Gary L. Goldberg /

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

CENTURY TILE, LLC

Name: Gary L. Goldberg

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

MURRINE MOSAICS, INC.

Name: Gary LaGoldberg

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SECURED PARTY:

FARRAGUT SBIC FUND III, LP, a Delaware limited partnership

By: Farragut Capital Partners III, LLC

Its: General Partner

By: Farragut Capital Partners, Inc.

Its: Manager

Name: Philip A McNeill Title: Managing Partner

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE A

COPYRIGHT, PATENT, TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AND DOMAIN NAMES

[see attached]

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Lunada holds the following registered Intellectual Property:

(i)(A) REGISTERED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Patent No.	Patent Date
Fin Shaped Glass Tile	D844,180 S	March 26, 2019
Feather Shaped Glass Tile	D846,759 S	April 23 2019
Clipper Shaped Glass Tile	29/606,048	Issue Fee Paid

_(i)(B) <u>TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u> THEREFOR

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MU	5,179,041	April 11, 2017
HIKARI	5,178,993	April 11, 2017
LUCE	5520604	July 17, 2018
LUNADA BAY	4659009	December 23, 2014
VESPER	4842161	October 27, 2015

(i)(C)

MATERIAL UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS None.

(i)(D)

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS THEREFOR

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Burlywood pearl	VA0001305380	September 20, 2004
Burlywood silk	VA0001305381	September 20, 2004
Navy blue pearl	VA0001305379	September 20, 2004
Navy blue silk	VA0001305382	September 20, 2004
Butterscotch pearl	VA0001305386	September 20, 2004
Butterscotch silk	VA0001305388	September 20, 2004
Onyx silk	VA0001305385	September 20, 2004
Silver moon pearl	VA0001305384	September 20, 2004

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Silver moon pearl/silk-bar	VA0001305378	September 20, 2004
Silver moon silk	VA0001305383	September 20, 2004
Teal silk	VA0001305387	September 20, 2004
Teak pearl	VA0001306280	October 28, 2004
South Beach pearl	VA0001306278	October 28, 2004
South Beach silk	VA0001306282	October 28, 2004
Storm blue pearl	VA0001306277	October 28, 2004
Storm blue silk	VA0001306283	October 28, 2004
Kelly green pearl	VA0001306279	October 28, 2004
Kelly Green silk	VA0001306281	October 28, 2004
Atami natural	VA0001311308	February 16, 2005
Atami silk	VA0001311305	February 16, 2005
Chuzenji natural	VA0001311306	February 16, 2005
Chuzenji silk	VA0001311303	February 16, 2005
Hida natural	VA0001311304	February 16, 2005
Hida silk	VA0001311295	February 16, 2005
Hokkaido natural	VA0001311296	February 16, 2005
Hokkaido silk	VA0001311297	February 16, 2005
Izu natural	VA0001311299	February 16, 2005
Izu silk	VA0001311298	February 16, 2005
Kyoto natural	VA0001311314	February 16, 2005
Kyoto silk	VA0001311302	February 16, 2005
Morioka natural	VA0001311301	February 16, 2005
Morioka silk	VA0001311300	February 16, 2005
Ohara natural	VA0001311309	February 16, 2005
Ohara silk	VA0001311313	February 16, 2005
Sendai natural	VA0001311310	February 16, 2005
Sendai silk	VA0001311312	February 16, 2005
Zushi natural	VA0001311307	February 16, 2005
Zushi silk	VA0001311311	February 16, 2005
Turchese	VA0001300810	February 28, 2005
Violetta	VA0001300811	February 28, 2005
Zaffiro	VA0001300812	February 28, 2005
Citron	VA0001300804	February 28, 2005
Esmeralda	VA0001300805	February 28, 2005
For-crystal	VA0001300806	February 28, 2005
gk14	VA0001300807	February 28, 2005
Lampone	VA0001300808	February 28, 2005
Limone	VA0001300809	February 28, 2005

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MU series	VAu000752761	April 3, 2006
Sumi-E series	VAu000732401	April 3, 2006
KURA series	VAu000708227	April 4, 2006
Buyi series collection	VAu000752311	July 9, 2007
Aqua Natural et al	VAu000953827	August 30, 2007
Wisp Mosaic Allspice Natural	VA0001675238	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Allspice Silk	VA0001675229	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Cinnabar Natural	VA0001675212	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Cinnabar Silk	VA0001675234	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Confetti Natural	VA0001675230	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Confetti Silk	VA0001675215	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Cumin Natural	VA0001675121	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Cumin Silk	VA0001675127	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Golden Natural	VA0001675225	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Golden Silk	VA0001675224	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Maya Blue Natural	VA0001675130	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Maya Blue Silk	VA0001675138	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Mustard Natural	VA0001675158	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Mustard Silk	VA0001675191	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Nutmeg Natural	VA0001675144	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Nutmeg Silk	VA0001675151	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Smoke Natural	VA0001675111	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Smoke Silk	VA0001675114	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Sunglow Natural	VA0001675197	May 20, 2008
Wisp Mosaic Sunglow Silk	VA0001675206	May 20, 2008
Kai Brick Series/Abalone	VA0001639045	May 23, 2008
Kai Brick Series / Blacklip	VA0001639010	May 23, 2008
Kai Brick Series / Blue Agate	VA0001639048	May 23, 2008
Kai Brick Series/ Brownlip	VA0001639019	May 23, 2008
Kai Brick Series / Dima	VA0001639015	May 23, 2008
Kai Brick Series/Fiji	VA0001639053	May 23, 2008
Kai Brick Series/ Kukui	VA0001639026	May 23, 2008
Kai Brick Series/Lahiana Blue	VA0001639024	May 23, 2008
Kai Brick Series / Paua	VA0001639034	May 23, 2008
Kai Brick Series/ Mother of Pearl	VA0001639050	May 23, 2008
Kai Brick Series / Puka	VA0001639056	May 23, 2008
Kai Brick Series/Yellowlip	VA0001639012	May 23, 2008
Sumi-e Mini Brick Collection	VAu001054748	July 7, 2008
Sumi-e Large Brick Collection	VAu000977251	July 31, 2008

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Kai Tile Series/Mosaic Blue Agate Silk	VA0001759884	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Mosaic Brownlip Silk	VA0001759879	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Brick Abalone Silk	VA0001661534	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Brick Blackslip Silk	VA0001661535	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Brick Blue Agate Silk	VA0001661705	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Brick Lahaina Silk	VA0001661667	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Brick Paua Silk	VA0001661529	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Brick Mother of Pearl Silk	VA0001661639	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Brick Paua Silk	VA0001661509	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Brick Paua Silk	VA0001661653	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Brick Paua Silk	VA0001661632	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Brick Puka Silk	VA0001661703	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Brick Yellowlip Silk	VA0001661628	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Mosaic Abalone Silk	VA0001661533	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Mosaic Blacklip Silk	VA0001661650	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Mosaic Brownslip Silk	VA0001661707	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Mosaic Fiji Silk	VA0001661514	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Mosaic Kukui Silk	VA0001661630	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Mosaic Lahaina Blue Silk	VA0001661706	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Mosaic Llima Silk	VA0001661523	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Mosaic Mother of Pearl Silk	VA0001661634	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Mosaic Paua Silk	VA0001661629	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Mosaic Puka Silk	VA0001661704	September 30, 2008
Kai Tile Series/Mosaic Yellowlip Silk	VA0001661627	September 30, 2008
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Atami Natural	VA0001705192	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Atami Silk	VA0001705189	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Chuzenji Natural	VA0001705205	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Chuzenji Silk	VA0001705207	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Hida Natural	VA0001705240	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Hida Silk	VA0001705243	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Hokkaido Natural	VA0001705807	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Hokkaido Silk	VA0001705810	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Izu Natural	VA0001705249	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Izu Silk	VA0001705804	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Kyoto Natural	VA0001705812	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Kyoto Silk	VA0001705815	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Morioka Natural	VA0001705210	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Morioka Silk	VA0001705212	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Ogari Natural	VA0001705216	March 4, 2009

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Ogari Silk	VA0001705220	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Ohara Natural	VA0001705194	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Ohara Silk	VA0001705203	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Sado Natural	VA0001705231	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Sado Silk	VA0001705234	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Sendai Natural	VA0001705223	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Sendai Silk	VA0001705225	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Zushi Natural	VA0001705236	March 4, 2009
Sumi-e Mini Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Zushi Silk	VA0001705238	March 4, 2009
MHP 1/2" x 1" Mini Brick Burlywood Pearl	VA0001678307	March 30, 2009
MHP 1/2" x 1" Mini Brick Burlywood Silk	VA0001678305	March 30, 2009
MHP 1/2" x 1" Mini Brick Butterscotch Pearl	VA0001678314	March 30, 2009
MHP 1/2" x 1" Mini Brick Butterscotch Silk	VA0001678312	March 30, 2009
MHP 1/2" x 1" Mini Brick Ice Pearl	VA0001678316	March 30, 2009
MHP 1/2" x 1" Mini Brick Ice Silk	VA0001678319	March 30, 2009
MHP 1/2" x 1" Mini Brick Ivory Pearl	VA0001678301	March 30, 2009
MHP 1/2" x 1" Mini Brick Ivory Silk	VA0001678297	March 30, 2009
MHP 1/2" x 1" Mini Brick Platinum Pearl	VA0001678293	March 30, 2009
MHP 1/2" x 1" Mini Brick Platinum Silk	VA0001678284	March 30, 2009
MHP 1/2" x 1" Mini Brick Storm Blue Pearl	VA0001678280	March 30, 2009
MHP 1/2" x 1" Mini Brick Storm Blue Silk	VA0001678278	March 30, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Burlywood Pearl	VA0001674556	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Burlywood Silk	VA0001674555	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Butterscotch Pearl	VA0001674549	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2	VA0001674544	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Ice Pearl	VA0001674541	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Ice Silk	VA0001674537	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Ippei Pearl	VA0001674565	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Ippei Silk	VA0001674566	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Ivory Pearl	VA0001674558	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Ivory Silk	VA0001674557	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Mahogany Pearl	VA0001674567	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Mahogany Silk	VA0001674546	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Onyx Pearl	VA0001674559	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Onyx Silk	VA0001674561	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Platinum Pearl	VA0001674534	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Platinum Silk	VA0001674535	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Silver Moon Pearl	VA0001674533	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Silver Moon Silk	VA0001674547	April 1, 2009

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Storm Blue Pearl	VA0001674562	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Storm Blue Silk	VA0001674564	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Teak Pearl	VA0001674543	April 1, 2009
MHP Mosaic 1/2" x 1/2" Teak Silk	VA0001674542	April 1, 2009
Sumi-e 1" x 1" Hagi Natural	VA0001674601	April 14, 2009
Sumi-e 1" x 1" Hagi Silk	VA0001674602	April 14, 2009
Sumi-e 1" x 1" Kukai Natural	VA0001674605	April 14, 2009
Sumi-e 1" x 1" Kukai Silk	VA0001674568	April 14, 2009
Sumi-e 1" x 1" Ogari Natural	VA0001674600	April 14, 2009
Sumi-e 1" x 1" Ogari Silk	VA0001674599	April 14, 2009
Sumi-e 1" x 1" Sesshu Natural	VA0001674603	April 14, 2009
Sumi-e 1" x 1" Sesshu Silk	VA0001674570	April 14, 2009
Sumi-e 1" x 2" Kukai Natural	VA0001705334	April 14, 2009
Sumi-e 1? x 2" Kukai Silk	VA0001705332	April 14, 2009
Sumi-e 1" x 2" Ogari Natural	VA0001705337	April 14, 2009
Sumi-e 1" x 2" Ogari Silk	VA0001705336	April 14, 2009
Sumi-e 1" x 2" Sesshu Natural	VAu001015119	April 14, 2009
Sumi-e 1" x 2" Sesshu Silk	VA0001705454	April 14, 2009
MHP 1" x 1" Ice Pearl	VA0001705953	April 20, 2009
MHP 1" x 1" Ice Silk	VA0001705944	April 20, 2009
MHP 1" x 1" Ippei Pearl	VA0001705902	April 20, 2009
MHP 1" x 1" Ippei Silk	VA0001705948	April 20, 2009
MHP 1" x 1" Mahogany Pearl	VA0001705908	April 20, 2009
MHP 1" x 1" Mahogany Silk	VA0001705937	April 20, 2009
MHP 1" x 1" Platinum Pearl	VA0001705907	April 20, 2009
MHP 1" x 1" Platinum Silk	VA0001705903	April 20, 2009
Japonaise Adele Natural	VA0001680091	June 3, 2009
Japonaise Adele Silk	VA0001680093	June 3, 2009
Japonaise Beach Forest Natural	VA0001680059	June 3, 2009
Japonaise Beach Forest Silk	VA0001680075	June 3, 2009
Japonaise Danae Natural	VA0001680052	June 3, 2009
Japonaise Danae Silk	VA0001680057	June 3, 2009
Japonaise Gold Leaf Natural	VA0001680081	June 3, 2009
Japonaise Gold Leaf Silk	VA0001680086	June 3, 2009
Japonaise Pear Garden Natural	VA0001680050	June 3, 2009
Japonaise Pear Garden Silk	VA0001680046	June 3, 2009
Japonaise Serpentine Natural	VA0001680066	June 3, 2009
Japonaise Serpentine Silk	VA0001680071	June 3, 2009
Sumi-e Stacked Pattern 1/2" x 1" Color: Kukai Natural	VA0001705816	June 16, 2009

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Sumi-e Stacked Pattern 1/2" x 1" Color: Kukai Silk	VA0001705831	June 16, 2009
Sumi-e Stacked Pattern 1/2" x 1" Color: Ogari Natural	VA0001705821	June 16, 2009
Sumi-e Stacked Pattern 1/2" x 1" Color: Ogari Silk	VA0001705834	June 16, 2009
Sumi-e Stacked Pattern 1/2" x 1" Color: Sesshu Natural	VA0001705835	June 16, 2009
Sumi-e Stacked Pattern 1/2" x 1" Color: Sesshu Silk	VA0001705819	June 16, 2009

(i)(E)

REGISTERED TRADE NAMES AND ASSUMED NAMES

Lunada conducts business under the fictitious business name "Lunada Bay Tile."

(i)(F)

INTERNET DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS

Lunada or Murrine own the following domain names:

lunadabayceramic.com lunadabayglass.com lunadabayslate.com lunadabaystone.com lunadabaytile.com malagacovetile.com stonepewter.com stonepewteraccents.com murrineartistudio.com murrinemosaics.com

(i)(G)

OPERATING SYSTEMS, DATABASES, SOFTWARE PROGRAMS AND APPLICATIONS DEVELOPED BY, OR ON BEHALF OF, OR OWNED BY, ANY LUNADA COMPANY, USED IN CONNECTION WITH THE BUSINESS

None.

- (ii) None.
- (iii)(1) Lunada licenses certain Intellectual Property pursuant to the Oceanside Agreement.
- (iii)(2) Lunada licenses certain Intellectual Property pursuant to the TB Agreement.
- (iii)(3) Lunada licenses certain Intellectual Property pursuant to the SCP Agreement.
- (iii)(4) Lunada licenses certain Intellectual Property pursuant to the Adler Agreement.

(iii)(5) Lunada licenses the following software (excluding "off the shelf" software):

ZAP BI 7.4.2 (Data analytics)

PATENT REEL: 069306 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 11/18/2024